Office of the Provost
Jamia Schools Hostel, Jamia Millia Islamia
New Delhi-25

Revised Schedule

26t July 2017

This is to inform that due to some unavoidable situation the interview for Fresh
Admission in the Jamia Schools Hostel has been changed as per following

dates and time.

Revised Class Wise Interview Schedule for Fresh Admission in the Schools Hostel

(Session 2017-18)

July 31, 2017 (Monday)

Class IX
Class VI
Class VII

Class X

August 01, 2017 (Tuesday)

Class XI Science
Class XI Commerce
Class XI Arts

Class XII

Venue: Office of the Provost, Jamia Schools Hostel, Jamia Millia Islamia.

Requirement at the time of for interview:

o All the original documents
e Presence of local guardian
e Students must be in school uniform

10.00 AM

2.00 PM

2.00 PM

3.00 PM

10.00 AM

11.00 PM

2.00 PM

3.00 PM

Prof. Atiqur Rahman
(Provost)



